TOWN OF LINCOLN BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN

The Town Board of the Town of Lincoln, Burnett County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice of a SPECIAL MEETING of the Town Board for Wednesday, March 30, 2022 at 4:30 pm at the Lincoln Town Hall. The purpose of this meeting is to provide input to the Burnett County Land Service Office regarding amendments to Burnett County Chapter 30 Ordinances Concerning Campgrounds.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Discussion/letter regarding amendments to Burnett County Chapter 30 Ordinances concerning campgrounds.
- 3. Motion to adjourn

POSTED: March 22, 2022